PROFORMA – B

(Resolution of the Managing Committee meeting) (to be printed on the Letter Head of the District Cricket Association)

It is learnt that, in pursuance to the directions given by Hon Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No 4235/2014 dated 9/8/2018, 20/9/2019 etc and connected matters, elections to Apex Council and Office Bearers of MCA for the period 2019-2022 is going to be conducted shortly.

The District Cricket Association in its Managing Committee Meeting held on has resolved that, Shri is being appointed as representative to Maharashtra Cricket Association for the period from 2019 to 2022.

He is authorised to attend meetings on behalf of the District Cricket Association as also participate in voting, contesting and elections on our behalf.

Name & Signature of the President or Secretary or Treasurer of the District Cricket Association/ College/ Gymkhana. (affix Rubber Stamp and seal)